#### DOCKET NO. 945RF-X148-100589

Form PTO-1595

09-08-1998



Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	100824087
NO SIGN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: The Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address: 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Second Floor
Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMergerChange of Name	Street Address: 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Second Floor
X Other A corrected Merger to correct the Assignee's name on Reel 9207 and Frame 0001.	City: Ft. Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76131-2830
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 5,382,066  rs attached:Yes X_No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Feisman, Bradley, Gunter &	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge deposit account for any additional fees due)
Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102	8. Deposit account number:  06-0580  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Name of Person Signing Signature

Dáte Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/03/1998 TTOW11 00000199 5382066

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AN 12/30/1996 960387152 - 0561728

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY WITH AND INTO BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 251
of the General Corporation
Law of the State of
Delaware

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), the undersigned corporation does bereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger is as follows: Burlington Northern Railroad Company ("BNRR") is a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law, and The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company ("ATSF") is a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 30, 1996, between BNRR and ATSF has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Burlington Northern Railroad Company (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name shall be changed to The Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway Company.

FOURTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended in its entirety as of the Effective Time as set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Second Floor, Fort Worth, Texas 76131-2830.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1996 at 9:00 a.m. (Eastern Time).

15210587 2 121895 1749C 96242408

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0414 ۇر

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 30th day of December, 1996.

BURLINGTON

NGRTHERN RAILROAD

COMPANY

By:\_

15: Chairmann Propint it Chief Buenting Office

Robert D. King

13210597-2 121796 1641C 96242409

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0415

#### EXHIBIT A

## RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is The Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Railway Company.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended ("Delaware Law").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

FIFTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by law, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized:

- 1. To make, amend or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation, subject to the power of the stockholders of the Corporation having voting power to amend or repeal By-Laws whether adopted by them or otherwise.
- 2. To remove at any time any officer elected or appointed by the Board of Directors by such vote of the Board of Directors as may be provided for in the By-Laws. Any other officer of the Corporation may be removed at any time by a vote of the Board of Directors, or by any committee or superior officer upon whom such power of removal may be conferred by the By-Laws or by a vote of the Board of Directors.
- 3. To establish bonus, profit, sharing, stock option, stock purchase, retirement or other types of incentive or compensation plans for the employees (including officers and directors) of the Corporation and to fix the terms of such plans and to determine, or

1.571 0518.2 121896 1536C 9624GAG9

prescribe the method for determining, the persons to participate in any such plans and the amount of their respective participations.

4. To authorize, and to cause to be executed mortgages, pledges, liens and charges upon the real and personal property of the Corporation and to issue obligations secured thereby.

Both stockholders and directors shall have power to hold their meetings, and the Corporation may have one or more offices, within or without the State of Delaware, and the books of the Corporation may, subject to the laws of the State of Delaware, be kept outside of such State at such places as may be from time to time determined by the Board of Directors.

- SEVENTH: (1) A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law.
- (2) (a) Each person (and the heirs, executors or administrators of such person) who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to, or is involved in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director or officer of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE SEVENTH shall also include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in connection with any such proceeding in advance of its final disposition of the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE SEVENTH shall be a contract right.
- (b) The Corporation may, by action of its Board of Directors, provide indemnification to such of the directors, officers, employees and agents of the Corporation to such extent and to such effect as the Board of Directors shall determine to be appropriate and authorized by Delaware Law.
- (3) The Corporation shall have the power to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any expense, liability or loss incurred by such person in any such capacity or arising out of his status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify him against such liability under Delaware Law.

15210584.2 121896 1597C 94341400

-2-

- (4) The rights and authority conferred in this ARTICLE SEVENTH shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may otherwise have or hereafter acquire.
- (5) Neither the amendment nor repeal of this ARTICLE SEVENTH, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the By-laws of the Corporation, nor, to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law, any modification of law, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this ARTICLE SEVENTH in respect of any acts or omissions occurring prior to such amendment, repeal, adoption or modification.

EIGHTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend this Restated Certificate of Incorporation in any manner permitted by Delaware Law and, with the sole exception of those rights and powers conferred under the above ARTICLE SEVENTH, all rights and powers conferred herein on stockholders, directors and officers, if any, are subject to this reserved power.

15310584.2 121896 1597C 96343400

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY", A DELARARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA FE RAYLWAY COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8265496

REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0419

0561728 B100M 960387152

RECORDED: 08/31/1998